ΑN	ORDIN	NANCE	E ADOP1	ΓING .	A REL	OCAT	ION	ASSIST	ANCE
ECC	NOMI	C DE	EVELOPN	IENT	INCEN	ITIVE	PR	OGRAM	TO
ATT	RACT	AND	RETAIN	NEW	JOBS	AND	RES	IDENTS	FOR
ΗΔ7	'EI WO	OD							

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri has adopted its "One Start" program to incentivize employers to relocate jobs in the State of Missouri; and WHEREAS, the City of Hazelwood, wishes to support and reinforce that state program by offering additional incentives to employers who relocate jobs to the city of Hazelwood and further incentivize employees to reside in the City of Hazelwood; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: SECTION 1. The City Council approves and adopts on behalf of the City the Hazelwood Relocation Assistance Program, subject to annual appropriation and funding from revenue derived from the City's Economic Development Sales Tax, all in accord with the terms and conditions set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if fully set forth herein. The city manager and/or the city manager's designee shall be responsible for carrying out the program approved hereby. **SECTION 2.** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption. PASSED this _____ day of _____, ____ by the Council of the City of Hazelwood, Missouri. Matthew G. Robinson - Mayor City of Hazelwood, Missouri ATTEST: Julie Lowery, CMC - City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: City of Hazelwood, Missouri

> Kevin M. O'Keefe - City Attorney City of Hazelwood, Missouri